# **-OP \$40.00 1188**

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| Xiaocong GUO | 08/06/2008     |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | MR Holdings (HK) LImited                                |  |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Street Address:   | Unitx 13-14, 28th Floor, Office Tower, Convention Plaza |  |
| Internal Address: | No 1 Harbour Road                                       |  |
| City:             | Hong Kong   |  |
| State/Country:    | HONG KONG   |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11888941 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-328-3131

Email: kdchristensen@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: STOEL RIVES LLP
Address Line 1: 201 S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CTY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39616/1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kory D. Christensen

Total Attachments: 2

source=EFS\_39616\_1\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=EFS\_39616\_1\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021350 FRAME: 0116

# **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Xiaocong GUO, residing at 19945 NE 155th St, Woodinville, WA 98072, USA, a citizen of China, am the inventor of the invention ("Invention") disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/888,941 ("Application"), which was both executed and filed 3 August 2007 and titled:

# DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND TRANSDUCER

MR Holdings (HK) Limited ("MR Holdings"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Hong Kong, having a principal place of business at:

> Units 13-14, 28th Floor Office Tower, Convention Plaza No. 1 Harbour Road Hong Kong

desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, and to any patents or inventor's certificates to be obtained in any countries based on the Invention, and any improvements thereon.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I:

- 1. Assign and transfer to MR Holdings, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications for patents, or inventor's certificates, which have been or may be filed in any country based on the Invention:
- 2. Agree that the foregoing conveyance of rights to MR Holdings includes all priority rights arising from the filing of the Application, the right to own in its own name the Application and all patents and inventor's certificates in all countries, and other applications for patents or inventor's certificates, based on the Invention, and further the sole right to file applications for foreign patents and inventor's certificates based on the Invention;
- 3. Agree to execute all documents requested by MR Holdings and its successors, assigns and legal representatives regarding the filing and prosecution of all applications for patents and inventor's certificates, enforcement of all patents, and maintenance of all rights in the Invention, patents, inventor's certificates and applications for patents or inventor's certificates based on the Invention;

Assignment Page 1 of 2 Docket: Mindray01

PATENT REEL: 021350 FRAME: 0117

- 4. Upon the request of MR Holdings and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and at their expense, regarding the filing and prosecution of all applications for patents and inventor's certificates, enforcement of all patents, and maintenance of all rights in the Invention, patents, inventor's certificates and applications for patents or inventor's certificates based on the Invention, agree to provide to MR Holdings and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all information known to or ascertainable by me and all documents and other materials and objects pertaining to MR Holdings' rights in the Invention that are in my possession or accessible to me; and further, at any trial, hearing, deposition or other legal proceeding where I am called as a witness by MR Holdings or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, agree to testify to all facts pertaining to MR Holdings' rights in the Invention for which I am competent to testify; and
- 5. Warrant and represent that the Invention is my property, and have conveyed no assignment, grant, lien, mortgage, license or other encumbrance affecting the Invention to any other person; that, to my knowledge, no such conveyance exists otherwise; and that I have the full power to convey the rights assigned in this Assignment.

Date: <u>8/6/08</u>

Xiaocong GUÓ

Docket: Mindray01

RECORDED: 08/06/2008